

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 18779-18787/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2011 in CMWP No.70744/2009,CMWP No.16479/2011 CMWP No.16482/2011CMWP No.16485/2011 CMWP No.16487/2011CMWP No.16488/2011 CMWPNo.16489/2011CMWP No.16491/2011CMWP No.16493/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

IDEA CELLULAR LTD.ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-9(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19514-19538 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandip Singhi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Let the matters be heard along with C.A. No.6576 of 2010.

Both the parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| COURT MASTER

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|