

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23208-23226/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 01/03/2013 in CMWP Nos.15045/2007, 36279/2006, 36273/2006, CMWP No.36276/2006, 36281/2006, 36283/2006, 36286/2006, 66449/2008, 32969/2012, 39859/2012, 39862/2012, 39870/2012, 39873/2012, 39876/2012, 39879/2012, 39881/2012, 39882/2012, 39897/2012, and 66792/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

IDEA CELLULAR LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23310-23500 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23647-23648 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24087-24097 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singhi, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing official translation and exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.10927-11065 of 2011 (arising out

of Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.32343-32481/2011).

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|