

x

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27463-27477/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 20/05/2013 in CMWP No.28177/2013, CMWP  
No.28179/2013, CMWP No.28180/2013, CMWP No.28182/2013, CMWP No.28183/2013,  
CMWP No.28185/2013, CMWP No.28187/2013, CMWP No.28188/2013, CMWP  
No.28190/2013, CMWP No.28191/2013, CMWP No.28192/2013, CMWP No.28194/2013,  
CMWP No.28195/2013, CMWP No.28197/2013, CMWP No.28199/2013 of the HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF UP AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring  
additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27956 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring  
additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Buch Pranjal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.10927-11065 of 2011 (arising out  
of Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.32343-32481/2011).

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing  
as on date.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|  
|