

ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33863-33871/2012

IDEA CELLULAR LTD.ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.K.S.Yadav,adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 have been served. No appearance for them. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 3.01.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB