

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6576 OF 2010**

WITH

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10909-10925, 10927-11065, 11066-11123 OF 2011, 1482-1498, 1268-1425 OF 2012, SLP(C) NO. 33863-33871, 33872-33896 OF 2012, CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6396-6414, 6415-6605, 6606-6607, 6608-6618, 8360-8374, 8375, 324-60 & 384-423 OF 2013**

WITH

**CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 317 OF 2009 IN C.A. NO. 6576 OF 2010**

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 18-34 & 35-51 & 52**

(Application for permission to file additional documents & exemption from filing official translation)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1482-1498 OF 2012**

TATA TELESERVICES LTD. ETC.

...Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...Respondents

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“When the hearing was resumed, Mr. R.S. Suri, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 1482-1498 of 2012, titled Vodafone Mobile Services Limited versus State of U.P. and others, pressed the Interlocutory Application Nos. 18-34 of 2015 and submitted that the State of U.P., by issuing Notification, granted exemption in respect of transfer of immovable properties by persons including non technical- Information Technology, Bio Technology, Business Process Outsourcing Units, Call Centres, Agriculture Equipment Units etc.

If that be so, then the Interlocutory applications needs to be considered first, before proceeding with further hearing of the appeals.

Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent-State has already been served copy of these applications. He is granted four weeks time to seek instructions and file reply to the said interlocutory applications.

List these matters on 02<sup>nd</sup> December, 2015”

**Civil Appeal 1482-1498/2012**

It is submitted that pursuant to above orders counsel for Respondent- state has on 13.01.2016 filed reply affidavit in Civil Appeal No. 1482 of 2012 to the applications (I.A. No. 18-34 of 2015) alongwith an application for exemption from filing official translation with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 52. Copy of reply affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation is being circulated herewith.

Service of notice is not complete in all the Civil Appeals except Civil Appeal Nos. 6576 of

2010, 10909-10925 of 2011, 6606-6607, 8375 of 2013 and SLP No. 33863-33871 and 33872-33896 of 2012 since the main Civil Appeal No. 6576 of 2010 is on Board, all the matters are listed together.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Advocate  
Mr. Brij Kishore Misra, Advocate  
Mr. C. K. Ganguli, Advocate  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**